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December 3, 1997 

Fl?rida Public Service Comml11lon 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399·0860 

T"l.loo~~~.H"•~taa (),......(-. 

t I' ""' O"t••I.#IIUt 
TA.Io4AH411t·~ ...... ,._ .. ':t1'3UI 

~, ....... ~.t ..... '%-3'131 

Y4~ ••~f •••·~ 

Re: Docket No. ti Z:Otl • In ra: Complaint of Robarl A. Bunerworlh, 
Attorney Genara!, and the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and through 
Jack Shreve, Public Counaol. against LCI International fer slamming 
David Howe In violation of Rule 26-4 . '18, F.A.C. 

Doer Ms. Bay6: 

Enclosed ere the original end 16 copies of LCI's Motion to Consolidate to be 

filed in the above docket. 

'-..... I hove enclosed an extra copy of tha above dccument for you to stamp ond 

ACK __;:._._return to me. Please contact me if you have any qurstions. Thank you for your 

AfA assist ance. 

f' • I 
Sincerely. 

0 ~!/?!~· 

F 
Joeeph A. McGlothlin 
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BEfORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Complaint of Robert A. 
Butterworth, Attorney General, and 
the Citizens of the State of Florida, 
by and through Jack Shreve, Public 
Counsel, against LCI International 
for slamming David Howe In violation 
of Rule 25·4.1 18, F.A.C. 

In ro: lniuation of show cause 
proceedings against LCI lnternattonal 
Telecom Corp. for violation of 
Rule 25·4.118, F.A.C., lnterexchange 
Carrier Selection 

Docket No. $714G3-TY 

Docket No 971487-TI 

Filed Dacember 3. 1997 

MOTION TO CONSOLIDATE 

LCI International Telecom Corp. ("LCI"l. by and through tiS understgned 

counsel, moves for en order coneolidettng the above dockets, and statos· 

1. In Docket No. 971403·TI, the Office of Public Counsel and the Attorney 

General have filed e complaint alleging that LCI, through Its employees or agents. 

changed the PIC of Mr. David Howa without his authortzatton. 

2. In Docket No. 971 487 -TI, tho Commission nos opened o procoodtng tn 

which tt Intends to investigate allegations that LCI has chan~ed customers' PICs 

w ithout authorization through the lu uence of en order to show cauao 

, ~ : 
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• • 
3. The scope of the more general show cause proceodmg to be conducted 

1n Docket No . 971487-Tl log•cally will encompass the spec1f1c ellegat1ons of the 

compla•n t filed In Docket No. 971 403· Tl. Therefore, the facta and wcumstsnces 

surrounding Mr. Howe's situation will be considared in both 

4. In &ach of the two proceedings, LCI will present ev1donco regardmg LCI's 

practices and procedures w ith reapect to the marketing of its :;arvic-,s. and the poh.:1es 

and procedures LCI has designed to comply w1th the Commission's roqu~reme .ns. 

The ev1dence that LCI intend• to offer to demonstrate it conducts bus1ness '" e 

manner designed to comply with Auto 26-24. 111311 I. Florida Adm1nlstret1vo Code, w1ll 

be relevant to the broader Inquiry In Docket No. 971487· Tl. 

5. Absent consolldetion, LCI would be exposed to the poss1b11ity of facmg 

o charge of having violated a Comml.,1on rule twice for tho &lime factual 

c~rcumstances . The alternatrve of excluding Mr. Howe's compla1nt from the scope of 

tho show cause proceeding would subject the Company to the reqUirement that It 

Incur the. time and expense of defending Itself in two proceed1ngs •ns toad of one for 

no good reason. 

6. For reasons of fairness, n well as those of economy and ef11 c1oncy. the 

above dockets should be consolidated. A single proceduralschodule should govern 

both dockets. 
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• • 
WHEREFORE, LCI requests tho Commissron to issue an order consohdatrng 

Docket Nos. 971403-TI and 971487·TI. and holding the current cast schedule rn 

Docket No. 971 403· Tl in abeyance pending the preparation of a rovrsed procedurol 

schedule governing both dockets. 
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~~.@~ sep A. clothlin 
Vicki Gordon Kaufman 
McWhirter, R~tevos. McGlothlin. 

Davidson, Riel & Bokes. P.A 
11 7 South Ged&don Stroot 
Tellahasseo. Florrda 32301 
Telephone: (850) 222·2525 

Pamela Molton 
Regulatory Counsel 
LCI International Telecom Corporatron 
8180 Greensboro Drrvo. Surte 800 
McLean. Vrrgrnra 22101 
Telephone: (703) 61 0 ·4836 

Attorneys for LCI lnternotronol Telecom 
Corp. 
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CERDEICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of LCI'e foregomg Motion to 

Coneolldate has been furnished by United States mail or hand delivery( •1 thts 3rd day 

of December, 199 7: 

Charles J. Beck 
Deputy Public Counsel 
Officf.l of Public Counsel 
clo The C:loride Legislature 
1 1 1 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400 

Michael A. Gross 
Assistant Attorney General 
Department of Legal Affairs 
The Capitol, PL-01 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399· 1 060 
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Martha Carter Brown • 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service Com'Tltsslon 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Room 390-M 
Tallahassee. Flonda 32399·0850 

John Bowman • 
Division of Legal Servtces 
Florida Public Service Commlss""' 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Room 390-M 
Tallahassee. Florida 32399·0850 

».:t* a ty)t ~ ; A. McGlothlin 
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